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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 NOVEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

33. P GROBLER 'S KHOSI/VUYO LOGISTIX CC 23403/22
34, P W OOSTHUIZEN+1 VS H OOSTHUIZEN 012448/22
35. EX PARTE: H HATTINGH 19590/22
36. BB LEASING LTD VS CUDOPATH LTD+1 24694/21
37. EX PARTE: M A PARSAD 32901/22
38. STD BANK LTD VS D DLAMINI+1 21636/20
39. ABSA BANK LTD VS T M RAMPHADI 37967/21
40. L T TSELENG VS S O CHIBUIKE 011808/22
41, RS GAMA VS RAF 36533/11
42. F P DE JONGE+1 VS J DE JONGE 012291/22

43. NEDBANK LTD VS R S NAJJEMBA+1 33187/22



44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

ADV MTHEMBU

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A RIDA

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

E L PRINSLOO

J WANA

NEDBANK LTD

H GREYLING

M J VERMEULEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MICHLOUIMICHAY LTD+1

N J MUNYAI

CIPC+2

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

S R MABENA+1

SM MAMABOLO

A C NAUDE+2

KHAN TRAVEL

B MAGENGENENE+1

A M PRINSLOO

D Z MAZWI

B D LETWABA

W GREYLING

O VERMEULEN

89324/19

009202/22

7596/15

36187/22

007783/22

144/2022

30276/22

20867/22

89476/19

32253/17

007027/22

008490/22

758/2022

011274/22

014192/22



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

ABSA BANK LTD

J SHINDA+2

B/C OF IDLEWILD

NEDBANK LTD

J M NDLOVU

COCHRANE STEEL PRODUCT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DESMEL CC

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS, PTA+2

N M MATHABA

N S RAIBEHARI

SAMANCOR GROUP+4

WONDER FENCE LTD

004899/22

19908/22

008711/22

002584/22

015668/22

006458/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

30. NEDBANK LTD VS F M MANYATHI

31. P SZASZ VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

32, S HMZILA VS RAF

33. FNB BANK LTD VS N P SIBIYA

34. G W YEHEDEGO VS MIN OF HOME AFFARS
35. J A FERNANDES VS CITY OF TSHWANE

36. E HAZVINA VS RAF

37. NEDBANK LTD VS C STANDER

38. STD BANK LTD 'S T FJACOBS

8. FNB BANK LTD VS K AMIN

28497/19

37046/22

145/21

73707/16

37571/22

54336/21

28075/21

40595/20

4053/14

82971A/16



40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

D YATES

0 M MOKGOTHU

NEDBANK LTD

A F VAN RHEEDE

STD BANK LTD

M MABATLA

T M MOKGWEETSI

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

G S NEL+1

HZ MAHLANGU

O L MADIKIZELA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: G L ESTERHUIZEN

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

J A VAN GREUNEN

N M VAN RHEEDE

B SAUER

RAF

E M MOKGWEETSI

K S BAPELA

ST DLAMINI

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

M MADIKIZELA

LS NONGH+2

32386/15

37447/22

66177/20

38752/21

49713/16

10962/19

18881/22

34521/22

85180/19

20105/22

58416/17

003326/22

49158/20

029213/22



54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

58A.

B D KOK

OPTIMPROPS LTD

SSMITH

NEDBANK LTD

B K ENGLISH

K R LOBELO

VS

VS

VS

S

VS

VS

M KOK

ST MAPHANGA

J HSMITH

EDGE TAGGING+1

COMMISSIONER SAPS+2

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

012551/22

88187/15

009463/22

56856/21

005985/22

52474/19
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JUDGES’ CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
15T Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9023
Fax2email 086 640 1077
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za & Tumetsi.judiciary@amail.com

28 November 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 01 AND 03
NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for Tuesday 01
November and 03 November 2022 will be run as follows:

1. Judge Davis hear all the unopposed motion roll in open court,
Court A at the Palace of Justice.

2. All matters must be on Caselines

3. Practitioners are requested to bring copies of the suggested
draft orders and the settlement agreements to court.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Judge N Davis



