To: morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

Cc: Elizabeth Ntuli; Robert Maasdorp; Michele Campbell; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Rector Kganedi

Subject: DIRECTIVES AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLLS BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS

Attachments: DIRECTIVES OF HEARING THE UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS FOR 01 &

0....pdf; UNOPPOSED APPLICATION BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS ON 1 NOVEMBER 2022.pdf;

UNOPPOSED APPLICATION BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS ON 3 NOVEMBER 2022.pdf

Importance: High

Good day

Herewith find the attached directives and the unopposed motion rolls before Judge N Davis.

Kind regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona



SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria Palace of Justice Room 161 TEL: 012 314 9023

FAX: 086 640 1077

Email: <u>TMabona@judiciary.org.za &</u> <u>Tumetsi.judiciary@gmail.com</u>

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

33.	P GROBLER	VS	KHOSI/VUYO LOGISTIX CC	23403/22
34.	P W OOSTHUIZEN+1	VS	H OOSTHUIZEN	012448/22
35.	EX PARTE: H HATTINGH			19590/22
36.	BB LEASING LTD	VS	CUDOPATH LTD+1	24694/21
37.	EX PARTE: M A PARSAD			32901/22
38.	STD BANK LTD	VS	D DLAMINI+1	21636/20
39.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	Т М КАМРНАОІ	37967/21
40.	L T TSELENG	VS	S O CHIBUIKE	011808/22
41.	R S GAMA	VS	RAF	36533/11
42.	F P DE JONGE+1	VS	J DE JONGE	012291/22
43.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	R S NAJJEMBA+1	33187/22

44.	ADV MTHEMBU	VS	RAF	89324/19
45.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	MICHLOUIMICHAY LTD+1	009202/22
46.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N J MUNYAI	7596/15
47.	STD BANK LTD	VS	CIPC+2	36187/22
48.	A RIDA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	007783/22
49.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S R MABENA+1	144/2022
50.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	S M MAMABOLO	30276/22
51.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	A C NAUDE+2	20867/22
52.	TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	KHAN TRAVEL	89476/19
53.	STD BANK LTD	VS	B MAGENGENENE+1	32253/17
54.	E L PRINSLOO	VS	A M PRINSLOO	007027/22
55.	J WANA	VS	D Z MAZWI	008490/22
56.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	B D LETWABA	758/2022
57.	H GREYLING	VS	W GREYLING	011274/22
58.	M J VERMEULEN	VS	O VERMEULEN	014192/22

59.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	DESMEL CC	004899/22
60.	J SHINDA+2	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS, PTA+2	19908/22
61.	B/C OF IDLEWILD	VS	N M МАТНАВА	008711/22
62.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	N S RAJBEHARI	002584/22
63.	J M NDLOVU	VS	SAMANCOR GROUP+4	015668/22
64.	COCHRANE STEEL PRODUCT	VS	WONDER FENCE LTD	006458/22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

30.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	F M MANYATHI	28497/19
31.	P SZASZ	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	37046/22
32.	S H MZILA	VS	RAF	145/21
33.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	N P SIBIYA	73707/16
34.	G W YEHEDEGO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFARS	37571/22
35,	J A FERNANDES	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	54336/21
36.	E HAZVINA	VS	RAF	28075/21
37.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	C STANDER	40595/20
38.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T F JACOBS	4053/14
9.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	K AMIN	82971A/16

40.	D YATES	VS	RAF	32386/15
41.	о м моксотни	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	37447/22
42.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J A VAN GREUNEN	66177/20
43.	A F VAN RHEEDE	VS	N M VAN RHEEDE	38752/21
44.	STD BANK LTD	VS	B SAUER	49713/16
45.	M MABATLA	VS	RAF	10962/19
46.	T M MOKGWEETSI	VS	E M MOKGWEETSI	18881/22
47.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K S BAPELA	34521/22
48.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S T DLAMINI	85180/19
49.	G S NEL+1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	20105/22
50.	H Z MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	58416/17
51.	O L MADIKIZELA	VS	M MADIKIZELA	003326/22
52.	STD BANK LTD	VS	L S NONGH+2	49158/20
53.	EX PARTE: G L ESTERHUIZEN			029213/22

54.	B D KOK	VS	м кок	012551/22
55.	OPTIMPROPS LTD	VS	S T MAPHANGA	88187/15
56.	S SMITH	VS	J H SMITH	009463/22
57.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	EDGE TAGGING+1	56856/21
58.	B K ENGLISH	VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS+2	005985/22
58A.	K R LOBELO	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS +1	52474/19



JUDGES' CHAMBERS OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 1ST Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161 Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria Telephone 012 314 9023 Fax2email 086 640 1077

Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za & Tumetsi.judiciary@gmail.com

28 November 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 01 AND 03 NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for **Tuesday 01 November and 03 November 2022** will be run as follows:

- 1. Judge Davis hear all the unopposed motion roll in open court, Court A at the Palace of Justice.
- 2. All matters must be on Caselines
- 3. Practitioners are requested to bring copies of the suggested draft orders and the settlement agreements to court.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona Secretary to Judge N Davis